Champaign County Table Tennis Club Release and Waiver of Liability

PLEASE READ THIS DOCUMENT VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING. By signing this document, you are agreeing to limit any right you or your minor child(ren) may have if you, or your minor child(ren), are injured or otherwise suffer damages while using the facilities or equipment of the Champaign County Table Tennis Club, either as a participant or otherwise. The term "RELEASOR" below includes both <u>you and your minor child(ren)</u> where applicable.

For and in consideration of being allowed to participate in the activities of the Champaign County Table Tennis Club, LLC (CCTTC) and/or to utilize the facilities and equipment of the CCTTC, the undersigned hereby agrees to unconditionally release, waive liability against, and covenant not to sue the CCTTC as well as any of its members or officers or the owners of CCTTC facilities (hereinafter collectively referred to as "RELEASEES" or any and all damages, claims or causes of action arising out of or related to RELEASOR's use of the facilities or equipment of the CCTTC resulting in any injury, including personal injury, or losses or damages of any and all kinds, either known or unknown, foreseen and unforeseen.

RELEASOR agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the RELEASEES whether any claimed injury, including personal injury, loss or damage, is caused by RELEASOR's negligence, the negligence of the RELEASEES or the negligence of any third party. RELEASOR further agrees that this Release and Waiver of Liability shall be binding not only upon RELEASOR but also the members of RELEASOR's family including spouse if RELEASOR is deceased. RELEASOR further agrees that this Release and Waiver of Liability shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois.

RELEASOR specifically acknowledges and agrees that the terms of this Release and Waiver of Liability are contractual and not merely recitals and that there has been sufficient consideration to RELEASOR in exchange for signing this Release and Waiver of Liability.

RELEASOR understands that personally owned automobiles used in conjunction with the activities of the CCTTC are not covered by the CCTTC for property damage or liability. RELEASOR understands that RELEASOR is required to carry auto liability insurance as required by the State of Illinois.

By signing this Release and Waiver of Liability, RELEASOR states that he/she has read and understood the terms set forth in this Release and that RELEASOR agrees to all conditions set forth herein and that RELEASOR has signed this document as his/her voluntary act.

Date:		
	Print Name	
Signature	Signature of Parent or Legal Guardian of Minor	